

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. (3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10212	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Perfection Products, Inc. 6.//.02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State, California	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: 121 Landmark Drive City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27409
☐ Corporation-State California☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	ttached 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street	8. Deposit account number:
2002 DBYRINE Greenshoro Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	
Walter L. Beavers	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Perfection Products, Inc., a California corporation with an office and principal place of business at 2758 Standing Oak Drive, Thompson Station, Tennessee 37179 has adopted, used and is using the mark POP-A-PLATE which is registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,484,303, registered 12 April 1988; and

WHEREAS, CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc. a North Carolina corporation located at 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Perfection Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof

3-21-02

Date

Douls D. Carrillo, President

Perfection Products, Inc.

State Of Jennessee)
County Of Maury)

I, Victive C. one, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Louis D. Carrillo personally appeared before me this day and stated that he is President of Perfection Products, Inc. and acknowledged, on behalf of Perfection Products, Inc., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this and day of Mand, 2002.

Vichie C. Jones Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

(Seal)

My Commission Expires 1/27/, 2004.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0138